
CONSTRUCTION NOTICE

The City of Bloomington and its contractors will begin extensive work on the following roads in 
Downtown Bloomington the week of April 1, 2019:

• Front Street, Madison Street to East Street
• Center Street, Washington Street to Front Street
• Main Street, Washington Street to Front Street

Please be aware that on-street parking and driving on these roads will be restricted at various
times throughout the project timeline, which is shown below. In addition, the Connect Transit
transfer station will move temporarily beginning April 8, 2019. A map of the construction area,
public parking, and temporary relocation of the bus transfer station has been included on the
back of this page.

115 E. Washington St.
Bloomington, IL  61702-3157

www.cityblm.org/publicworks
Phone: (309) 434-2225

Fax: (309) 434-2201

Adjust structures such as 
manholes, water valves, 
etc. (Requires lane and 
parking closures in small 

areas.)

Remove top layer of 
asphalt, patch the road, 

and lay down the first layer 
of new asphalt. (Requires 
lane and parking closures 

for 1-2 weeks.)

Install temporary lane 
markings.

Construct medians.
(Takes 2-3 weeks and 

requires lane and parking 
closures in small areas.)

Pave final layer of asphalt.
(Requires lane and parking 

closures for 1-2 days.)
Install permanent lane 

markings.

Make final adjustments to 
structures such as manhole, 
water valves, etc. (Requires 
daytime lane and parking 

closures in small areas.)

Estimated completion:
mid-May 2019



1    2 FruGALS Thrift
2    A8 Kelley Jordan
3    A. Gridley Antiques
4    Alley Kats Art & Antiques
5    Beck’s Family Florist
6    Bedtime Boutique
7    Bobzbay
8    Burpo’s Boutique
9    Central Supply
10  Churchill’s Formal Wear
11  Common Ground Grocery
12  Crossroads Handcrafts
13  Cruisin’ with Lincoln on 66 Gift Shop
14  CVS Pharmacy
15  East Street Hardware
16   Frontier Retail Store
17  GiGi Bottega
18  Guitar Remedies Inc.
19  Half Hazard Press
20  Johnston’s Skating & Hockey Pro Shop
21  Koldaire Equipment
22  Lady Churchill’s
23  Neighborhood Thrift Store
24  Old Warehouse Antiques
25  Pars Rug Gallery
26  Red Raccoon Games
27  Refine 309
28  Smoker’s Den
29  Specs Around Town
30  The Yarn Garden
31  Timothy Kent Gallery & Framing
32  Twin City Home Brewing
33  Vera & Buck Floral Studio and Farm
34  Vintage and Handmade
35   Von Champs Boutique
36  Wilson’s Cycle 

RETAIL

1    Anju Above/Epiphany Farms
2    Bakery and Pickle
3    Coffee Hound
4    Elroy’s 
5    Garcia’s Pizza
6    Golden Dragon Restaurant
7    Ivy Lane Bakery
8    Jimmy John’s Gourmet Sandwiches
9    Kelly’s Bakery and Cafe
10  Lucca Grill
11  Maguire’s Pub
12  Michael’s Restaurant
13  nightshop
14  Poblano Burritos
15  Reality Bites
16  Rosie’s
17  Satio
18  Subway
19  Tony’s Tacos
20  Windy City Wieners

RESTAURANTS/CAFES/PUBS

1     Beluga Press Studio
2     Bloomington Center for the Performing Arts
3     The Castle Theatre  
4     cometogetherstudios
5     Cracked Up Pottery 
6     David Davis Mansion 
7     Eaton Studio and Gallery  
8     Escape to the Moon Gallery
9   Gregor Gallery
10   Grey Dove Gallery
11   Inside Out Accessible Art Co-op
12   Joann Goetzinger Studio  
13   Main Gallery 404
14   McLean County Arts Center
15   Merlot And A Masterpiece 
16   Metals &  Woods  
17   Mid-America Raceway
18   Monroe Building Studios
Angel Ambrose Fine Art Studio
Art Vortex Studio
Darin Dawdy Art Studio
Inside Out: Accessible Art Cooperative
Jeff Little Studio
19   Three Square Studio
20   Grossinger Motors Arena
21   Wings Studio 

ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT

SERVICES
1     Abundant Life in Christ Church 
2     A Caring Touch (ACT)
3     America’s Plumbing Company
4     Birthright for Pregnancy Help
5     Blackwater 13
6     Bloomington Public Schools 
Educational Services Building
7     Bloomington Tent & Awning
8     Bodyworks Therapeutic Massage
9     Brucker Law
10  Bryant Miller Salon
11  Center for Healing and Wellness  
12   The Copy Shop
13   Cornerstone Advisors
14   D. Paul Jefferson, CPA 
15   Dodd’s Law Office 
16   Dorris Law Office
17   Downtown Ollie’s Barber Parlour 
18   DUI Countermeasures Inc. 
19   Edward Jones Investments Financial 
Advisor - David Stokes 
20   Exquisite Body Piercing & Tattoos 
21   Fox & Hounds Hair Studio and Day Spa 
at the Monroe Centre
22   Francois Associates Architects 
23   Frank Hoffman Attorney
24   Frontier Communications 
25   Galaxy Nails
26   girl Friday spa & boutique  
27   Habitat for Humanity

28   Heartland Bank 
29   Heritage Plaza
Goldfine & Bowles Professional Corp 
Attorney	
Heritage Enterprises, Inc.
Livingston Barger Law Firm
Striegel, Knobloch & Co., LLC & CPA
30   Illinois House 
Capen, Frank, Proctor & Bowles, Inc. Progres-
sive Insurance
James G. Walker, Ltd. & Sulaski & Webb, CPAs            
IL Assoc. of Court Appointed Special 
Advocates
Childcare Resource & Referral Network 
Christine Lane, LCPC
Illinois Supreme Court Reporter       
Hartweg, Turner, Wood & DeVary, PC
Jonathan Fraser-Lindsey  LCPC
Hair Club for Men & Women, LLC            
Cornerstone Advisors, LLC 
Theilen, Foley & Mirdo, LLC, Attorneys
Law Offices of Daniel G. Deneen
Bartell Powell, LLC          
31   Illinois Tattoo Co.
32   Indigo City Salon
33   IPI Wealth Management, Inc. - Jeff 
Secord
34   Iron & Ink Custom Tattoos & Supplies
35   James D. Bass Lawyer Office
36   Johnson Law Group
37   Jonathan A. Backman Law Office
38   Just Kettlebells 

39   Justin Boyd, Country Financial
40   Kanoski Bresney Attorney
41   Koth & Gregory Law Firm
42   The Launch Pad
43   Lewis, Yockey & Brown Inc.
44   Lindsey Butcher, Farmers Insurance 
Agent
45   Livingston, Barger Law Firm
46   Main Street Yoga & Healing Arts
47   McCarron Law Firm
48   McLean County Center for Human 
Services
49   Meltdown Creative Works
50   Mid City Salon & Spa
51   Mike McElvain Lawyer Office
52   Mueller, Reece & Hinch, LLC
53   Neuoff Media - BOB-FM 97.9, 96.7 
I-ROCK, HITS 100.7
54   Ogar & Miller
55   Old House Society Salvage Whs.
56   Open Source Classroom LLC
57   Osborn & DeLong
58   The Pantagraph
59   Pantagraph Printing
60   Paul’s Upholstery
61   PNC Bank
62   Pratt & Pratt P.C. Attorney at Law 
63   Prima Beauty Studio
64   Professional Associates of Illinois 
65   Ramussen Travel
66   Recycling Furniture for Families
67   Refined Barborshop

68   Regional Alternative School
69   Risberg Counseling
70   Ronda Glenn Law Office
71   Schwulst & Roseberry Attorney
72   Second Presbyterian Church
73   Smokin’ Aces Tattoo
74   Starcrest Cleaners
75   The Start Up Box
76    The ‘Stashe
77   Strand Studio
78   Studio 234 Hair Salon
79   Sue Strang Realty
Randall B. Ehlers Law Office
Keith Davis Law Office
80   TEC e CIG
81   Telecourier Communications Building
82   That Dapper Pet 
83   Thompson & Weintraub Attorneys 
84   Varney Law Offices 
85   Vicki Tilton, LLC  
86   Word of Faith Christian Center Church 
87   World Finance Corporation 
88   Zinn Inspections

COMMUNITY
1    Bloomington Public Library
2    City Hall
3    Cruisin’ with Lincoln on 66 
Visitors Center
4    Downtown Bloomington Assoc./
Downtown Information Center
5    Government Center
6    McLean County Health 
Department
7    McLean County Museum of 
History
8    Path
9    Pepsi Ice Center
10 United Way of McLean County

NIGHTLIFE
1    8 Bit Beercade
2    Daddios 
3    Diggers Again 
4    Drifters
5    Fat Jack’s 
6    Jazz Upfront
7    Killarney’s Irish Pub 
8    Mulligans 
9    Pub America 
10  Six Strings 
11  The Bistro 

FRONT

WASHINGTON

JEFFERSON

FRONT

GROVE

OLIVE

WASHINGTON

JEFFERSON

M
A
D
ISO

N

CEN
TER

M
A
IN

EA
ST

EA
ST

PRA
IRIE

MONROE

MARKET

MULBERRY

MARKET

DOUGLAS

MULBERRY

67

3

30
5 

7 

20

10

11

12

17

21

20

25

28

29

31

14

23

3

4

6

6

9

8
10

12
14

15

16 1

7

3

7

11

8

5

46

21

61

57

55

2

58

2

3

48

5

8

7
10

N

6

20

21

15

16

11

12

2  
14

72

27

26

12

85

9

P

P

P
McLean Co.

Law & Justice Center

Grossinger Motors Arena

U.S. Post 
Office

P

BCPA

McLean Co. Arts 
Center

2nd  
Presbyterian 

Church

City Hall & Library

McLean County 
Museum  
of History

Pepsi  
Ice Center *Hourly parking on 

weekdays

26

4

18

15

4

23

70

10 18

28

54

71
9

73

6

16

18

27

7

1

13

14

15

16
18

19

22

24

33

32

34

36 3537

40

41

43

51

59

62

64

66

7879
80

81 86

87

6

29

2

4 24

36

5

20

17

22

30

42

48

49

60 

52 

83

50 

EA
ST

Retail

Restaurants & Cafés

Arts & Entertainment

Services

Nightlife

P
Weekends and evenings:
Free parking on streets and in 
all decks.
Weekdays:
Free 4-hour parking in public 
decks (unless noted)

Free 90-minute street parking 
(unless noted)

Community

Farmers Market  
Saturdays May–Oct. 

38

32
17

6

12

1931

45

47

56

74

77

82

84

11

9

4

3

53

17

34

11

8

9

25

65

76

88

1

1

13

35

1

9

13

19

33

2

13

19

5

P

P

8
10

3

5

6

7

10

39

44

68

63

69

75

Construction

Temporary
Transfer
Station

Construction
Area

mhill
Rectangle

mhill
Rectangle

mhill
Rectangle

mhill
Rectangle

mhill
Rectangle

mhill
Rectangle

mhill
Line


	Front Street Notice.pdf
	CONSTRUCTION NOTICE




